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Accredited Training  
Fees and Charges 2023 

Accredited Training Services 
Alzheimer’s WA offers accredited training through Fee for Service, subsidised fees and Scholarship 
arrangements.  

Fee for Service Course/Units Fees 
 

Course/Unit Name Course Fee* 
Resource 

Fee 

Certificate IV in Leadership and Innovation in Dementia Services - 
10719NAT 

$4,990 $80 

Dementia Support – Service Delivery Skill Set - CHCS00095 $1,490 $20 

Provide support to people living with dementia - CHCAGE005 $490 $25 

* Interest free flexible payment plans available.  

Subsidised Programs 
Alzheimer’s WA has access to a number of programs that offer subsidised fees and scholarships to 
eligible students.  

Priority Industry Training (PIT) & Participation - Work Readiness 

Alzheimer’s WA offers subsidised training to students who are eligible for the WA Department of 
Training and Workforce Development’s Priority Industry Training (PIT) and Participation - Work 
Readiness subsidies. 
 
You may be eligible for subsidised training if you live in Western Australia and: 
 

» Have left school and are an Australian citizen or 
» Are a permanent visa holder or 
» Are a dependent or spouse of the primary holder of a visa. 

Priority Industry Training (PIT) Eligibility Criteria 

To be eligible for the program, student can be employed but must not have an active 
apprenticeship/traineeship training contract registered on WAAMS. 

Participation - Work Readiness 

To be eligible for the Participation – Work Readiness program, students must be unemployed or 
under employed and able to access mainstream training. Under employed is an individual working 
less than 20 hours a week with one or multiple employers. 
 
Students must: 

» have a written referral from an Approved Participation Referral Agent for Job Seekers; 
or  

» be referred by themselves; another agency or recruited by the Service Provider. Refer 
Section 7.1 for more information regarding Participation Referral Agents. 

 
All students must also have access to a workplace where they work with people living with dementia.  
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Certificate IV in Leadership and Innovation in Dementia Services 10719NAT 

 

Course/Unit Name 
Nominal 
Hours 

Unit Fee^ 
Unit Fee^ 

(concession) 
Resource 

Fee 

AWALDM001 – Create enabling 
environments for people living with dementia. 

65 $105.30 $31.20 $5.00 

AWALDM002 – Provide support to people 
living with younger onset dementia 

30 $48.60 $14.40 $5.00 

AWALDM003 – Develop strategies to reduce 
stigma associated with living with dementia 

40 $64.80 $19.20 $5.00 

BSBLDR411 – Demonstrate leadership in the 
workplace 

45 $72.90 $21.60 $5.00 

BSBSTR401 – Promote innovation in team 
environments 

35 $56.70 $16.80 $5.00 

BSBLDR414 – Lead team effectiveness 45 $72.90 $21.60 $5.00 

BSBOPS404 – Coordinate implementation of 
customer service strategies 

35 $56.70 $16.80 $5.00 

CHCDIV001 – Work with diverse people 30 $48.60 $14.40 $5.00 

CHCLEG001 – Work legally and ethically 50 $81.00 $24.00 $5.00 

CHCPRP003 – Reflect on and improve own 
professional practice 

40 $64.80 $19.20 $5.00 

CHCAGE005 – Provide support to people 
living with dementia 

60 $97.20 $28.80 $5.00 

CHCPAL002 – Plan for and provide care 
services using a palliative approach 

55 $89.10 $26.40 $5.00 

CHCAGE001 – Facilitate the empowerment of 
older people 

50 $81.00 $24.00 $5.00 

CHCCCS015 – Provide individualised support 75 $121.50 $36.00 $5.00 

CHCCCS008 – Develop strategies to address 
unmet needs 

60 $97.20 $28.80 $5.00 

CHCCCS020 – Respond effectively to 
behaviours of concern 

15 $24.30 $7.20 $5.00 

Totals 730 $1182.60 $350.40 $80 

Non-concession youth 17– 24 years Cap*  $400   

 
^ Includes targeted fee relief. 
* Other enrolment caps are not exceeded with prices as indicated above. 
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Concessions 
The following people will be eligible for concession rates: 

» Persons holding a Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card, or Veteran’s Gold or 
White Card 

» Persons and dependents of persons in receipt of Youth Allowance, AUSTUDY or 
ABSTUDY 

» Dependents of persons who are inmates of a custodial institution 
» Secondary school-aged persons not enrolled at school 

 
Proof of eligibility for a concession must be provided at enrolment or prior to commencement of the 
course otherwise full fees will be charged. 
 
Concession students – the concession fee rates and $400 annual fee cap apply each year over the 
entire duration of the course. 
Youth – the $400 annual fee cap applies each year over the entire duration of the course. 

Recognition of Prior Learning 
An application for recognition of prior learning (RPL) can be made if you have previously gained 
recognised skills and knowledge outside of the accredited training system. Applications need to be 
made for a whole unit of competency and you will need to provide evidence to approve your 
application. Refer to “Other Fees & Charges” for RPL fees. 

Fee Waive 
Students who are accessing training places that are subsidised by DTWD, may apply for a fee waiver 
due to financial hardship. This will be determined on a case-by-case basis. A separate fee waive 
application form, with all supporting evidence, must be submitted before enrolment is confirmed. 

Scholarships 
Alzheimer’s WA offers scholarships for the Certificate IV in Leadership and Innovation in Dementia 
Services - 10719NAT. Eligibility criteria and service delivery schedules apply. Contact the Training 
College for more information on scholarship programs available.  

Resource Fees  
Students will be provided with electronic resources where ever practicable. Printed copies of MS 
PowerPoints, assessments and work practice record books are provided as required and cost 
recovery applies to the resource fee. Where students require printed resources to be re-printed, due 
to loss or damage, or request extra electronic resources to be printed, a printing cost will apply. Refer 
to “Other Fees & Charges” for the re-issue of resources and printing costs.  
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Other Fees and Charges 
 

Service 
Fee/ 

Charge 

Remarking $25.00 

Replacement of award/qualification/academic record $50.00 

Re-issue of academic statement:  

» Results on computer network  $20.00 

» Results from archive $30.00 

Remote assessment supervision  $50.00 

Re-issue of course material on USB $20.00 

Course material printing/reprinting (per page) $0.10 

Recognition of Prior Learning (per unit) $200.00 

Administration Fee (for withdrawals from FFS courses after course has 
commenced, plus any applicable unit charges)  

$260.00 

 

More Information 
The information contained in this document is consistent with the WA Department of Training and 
Workforce Development’s VET Fees and Charges Policy 2023. Fees must be collected in 
accordance with this policy. The student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change 
given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as student service and 
resource fees. Please see the Alzheimer’s WA Training College Student Handbook for additional 
information regarding fee payment and refund requests. 
 
To find out more call 1300 66 77 88 or email education@alzheimerswa.org.au. 
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